PROCEEDINGS OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, KWA, P.H.DIVISION, IRINJALAKUDA

(Present: Sri. Viju Mohan.K.R)

Sub:-"Jal Jeevan Mission -RDWSS to Karalam, Kattoor, Padiyur, Poomangalam and adjoining villages (Part-IV) - PWD Road Restoration works at Kattoor GramaPanchayath-"

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY

No.D4-174/2022

date:05.09.2023

- 1. Work order No. D4-174/2022 dated 03.02.2023
- 2. Agreement No:71/EE/PHD/IJK/2022-23 dated:10.02.2023
- 3. Contractor's request dated: 01.08.2023
- 4. Letter No. 96/D1/2023/PHSD-IRJKDA-TSR dated 26.08.2023 of the Assistant Executive Engineer, PH Sub division, Irinjalakuda

ORDER

The work was awarded to Sri. Cijoe.P.S, Parambi House, Koratty south P.O, vide work order cited Ist above and the contractor has executed the agreement vide reference 2nd cited. As per work order condition, the work should be completed on or before 03.08.2023.

The contractor Sri. Cijoe.P.S, has requested time extension up to 04.02.2024 as per letter read 4th above. The Assistant Executive Engineer PH Sudivision, Irinjalakuda reported that the work was delayed due to PWD ban due to mansoon season. Assistant Executive Engineer, PH Sudivision, Irinjalakuda also recommended for extension of time of completion up to 04.02.2024 without imposing any fine as per letter read 4th above.

In the above circumstances, time of completion of the work ":-Jal Jeevan Mission - RDWSS to Karalam, Kattoor, Padiyur, Poomangalam and adjoining villages (Part-IV) - PWD Road Restoration works at Kattoor Grama Panchayath" is extended up to 04.02.2024 without imposing fine.

EXECUTIVÉ ENGINEER

To,

Assistant Executive Engineer P H.Sub division, Irinjalakuda

Copy to Sri. Cijoe.P.S, Parambi House, Koratty south P.O, you are requested to execute supplemental agreement for time extension at the earliest.